OCT. 5. 2005_11:24AMHOFFMAN_WASSON&GITLE	RNO. 2423
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 Logal Star TRADEMARKS / SERV TMOS/REVO3	ICE MARKS ONLY T-6026
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): HELEN OF TROY TEXAS CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>BELEZZA VOUS, LP</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 328 CORAL SKY LANE
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State TEXAS	City: <u>EL PASO</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>79912</u>
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 28, 2005	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
Additional numbers	2,302,636 Tes No Contain number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Stewart L. Gitler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	☐ Enclosed
HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2461 South Clark Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 522, Crystal Center 2	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP:: 22202	08-2455
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stewart L. Gitler Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	9

RECORDED: 10/05/2005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Helen of Troy Texas Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, USA currently having offices at one Helen of Troy Plaza, El Paso, Texas, formerly located at 6827 Market Street, El Paso, Texas, 79915 United States, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

is owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2,302,636 DANA MICHELLE, and

WHEREAS, BELEZZA VOUS, LP, a Texas Limited partnership, having offices at 328 Coral Sky Lane, El Paso, Texas 79912 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed effective as of this <u>28</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2005.

Helen of Troy Texas Corporation

Vincent D. Carson

Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0448